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Cheyenne (7) Rawlins (17) Decatur (7) Norton (8) Phillips (13)

17:  $250,281 17:  $89,451 17:  $80,170 17:  $-90,537 17:  $-17,771

16:  $12,583 16:  $2,928 16:  $-75,162 16:  $-122,251 16:  $-68,468

Sherman (11) Thomas (16) Sheridan (7) Graham (9) Rooks (6)

17:  $121,833 17:  $447,602 17:  $-2,653 17:  $32,903 17:  $15,612

16:  $59,317 16:  $42,295 16:  $-18,282 16:  $29,286 16:  $-12,142

Wallace (16) Logan (7) Gove (*) Trego (*) Ellis (*)

17:  $21,439 17:  $40,412 17:  n/a 17:  n/a 17:  n/a

16:  $15,406 16:  $20,084 16:  n/a 16:  n/a 16:  n/a

2017 Average NFI: $94,071 135 Farms Ness (*) Rush (5)

2016 Average NFI: $2,898 167 Farms 17:  n/a 17:  $20,351

16:  n/a 16:  $-23,025
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$0 - $(50)K
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VFP +22%

TE +8%
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Crop
38%

20-60% IRR
18%

>60% IRR
12%

Crop-Cows
19%

Other Types
13%

FARM TYPE MIX,  KFMA, NW 2017, 135 Farms

Not in Book 
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What is machinery cost?
Repairs? 

Depreciation?
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Financial Analysis Results
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2013-2017 – 5.21%

1950-2017 – 20.38%

2017 – 10.29%
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NON-IRRIGATED CROP ENTERPRISE SUMMARY
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Forward Marketing?? Wheat...

July Wheat Contracts (5-16-18) Midland Marketing Frontier Ag Cargill

Location: P, Z, P, N Bogue Wakeeney

Futures: $5.14 $5.14 $5.14 $5.14

Basis: ($0.60) ($0.37) ($0.65) ($0.55)

Cash Bid $4.54 $4.77 $4.49 $4.59

Rangeland

PROJECTED 2017 BREAKEVEN ($/BUSHEL) FOR NON IRR. NO-TILL WHEAT OVER VARIABLE  & TOTAL COSTS

$126 $141 $157 $173 $207 $170 $191 $212 $233 $254

10 $12.56 $14.13 $15.70 $17.27 $20.72 $16.96 $19.08 $21.20 $23.32 $25.44

20 $6.28 $7.07 $7.85 $8.64 $10.36 $8.48 $9.54 $10.60 $11.66 $12.72

30 $4.19 $4.71 $5.23 $5.76 $6.91 $5.65 $6.36 $7.07 $7.77 $8.48

40 $3.14 $3.53 $3.93 $4.32 $5.18 $4.24 $4.77 $5.30 $5.83 $6.36

47 $2.67 $3.01 $3.34 $3.67 $4.41 $3.61 $4.06 $4.51 $4.96 $5.41

50 $2.51 $2.83 $3.14 $3.45 $4.14 $3.39 $3.82 $4.24 $4.66 $5.09

60 $2.09 $2.36 $2.62 $2.88 $3.45 $2.83 $3.18 $3.53 $3.89 $4.24

70 $1.79 $2.02 $2.24 $2.47 $2.96 $2.42 $2.73 $3.03 $3.33 $3.63

*** Variation in cost is 10% above or below the 2017 KFMA, NW Enterprise Analysis Average (rounded).

VARIABLE COSTS ($/ACRE) TOTAL COSTS ($/ACRE)

Y
IE

L
D

How does your 2018 wheat crop look?
How many bushels do you expect?



Forward Marketing??  Fall crops…
Dec Corn Contracts (5-16-18) Midland Marketing Frontier Ag Cargill

Location: P, Z, P, N Bogue Wakeeney

Corn Futures: $4.17 $4.17 $4.17 $4.17

Corn Basis: ($0.65) ($0.42) ($0.52) ($0.40)

Corn Cash Bid $3.52 $3.75 $3.65 $3.77

Milo Basis: ($0.75) ($0.70) ($0.70) ($0.55)

Milo Cash Bid $3.42 $3.47 $3.47 $3.62

Rangeland

What are you planting this year?
How many bushels do you expect?

PROJECTED 2017 BREAKEVEN ($/BU) FOR NON-IRR. NO-TILL CORN OVER VARIABLE  & TOTAL COSTS**

$175 $197 $219 $241 $263 $244 $275 $305 $336 $366

50 $3.50 $3.94 $4.38 $4.82 $5.26 $4.88 $5.49 $6.10 $6.71 $7.32

60 $2.92 $3.29 $3.65 $4.02 $4.38 $4.07 $4.58 $5.08 $5.59 $6.10

70 $2.50 $2.82 $3.13 $3.44 $3.75 $3.49 $3.92 $4.36 $4.79 $5.23

80 $2.19 $2.46 $2.74 $3.01 $3.29 $3.05 $3.43 $3.81 $4.19 $4.58

90 $1.95 $2.19 $2.43 $2.68 $2.92 $2.71 $3.05 $3.39 $3.73 $4.07

100 $1.75 $1.97 $2.19 $2.41 $2.63 $2.44 $2.75 $3.05 $3.36 $3.66

110 $1.59 $1.79 $1.99 $2.19 $2.39 $2.22 $2.50 $2.77 $3.05 $3.33

116 $1.51 $1.70 $1.89 $2.08 $2.27 $2.10 $2.37 $2.63 $2.89 $3.16

120 $1.46 $1.64 $1.83 $2.01 $2.19 $2.03 $2.29 $2.54 $2.80 $3.05

130 $1.35 $1.52 $1.68 $1.85 $2.02 $1.88 $2.11 $2.35 $2.58 $2.82

140 $1.25 $1.41 $1.56 $1.72 $1.88 $1.74 $1.96 $2.18 $2.40 $2.61

*** Variation in cost is 10% above or below the 2017 KFMA, NW Analysis Average (rounded).

Y
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L
D

VARIABLE COSTS ($/ACRE) TOTAL COSTS ($/ACRE)



Irrigated Enterprise Comparison
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FEED ENTERPRISE OVERVIEW
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ENTERPRISE ALFALFA PRARIE HAY CANE HAY NT CANE HAY SORGHUM SILAGE

YIELD/ACRE 3.79 1.4 2.67 3.19 13.34

VARIABLE COST $50.63 $30.09 $46.16 $64.73 $18.18

TOTAL COST $90.21 $83.37 $82.20 $89.78 $29.37

BREAKEVEN PRICE PER TON

2017 FEED ENTERPRISE BREAKEVENS KFMA, NW

Feed Price/Cost to Raise

Alfalfa as a cash crop – price at $90.21 at least!
Prairie hay – maybe graze it?
Cane hay – plant corn instead?
Silage – raise it or buy it?
All – consider buying it



Livestock Enterprise Summary
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2017 STATE LIVESTOCK ENTERPRISE SUMMARY:

Cows-Calves* Cows-Feeders*

Size 163 152

# Calves Sold 528 700

$/CWT Calves $160.50 $130.47

# per Cow 545.78 670.45

Wean % 90% 89%

Feed/Cow $157.16 $316.22

Pasture/Cow $176.21 $189.36

Variable Cost/cwt $101.87 $111.42

Total Cost/cwt $161.47 $166.17

RAVC/Hd $156.51 $11.71

RATC/Hd -$168.79 -$355.37

*KFMA, NW Enterprises

DairyBeef - Grazing
Backgrounding-

Finishing
Backgrounding



2017 STATE LIVESTOCK ENTERPRISE SUMMARY:

Cows-Calves* Cows-Feeders*

Size 163 152 Size 844 828 1273

# Calves Sold 528 700 # Calves Sold 870.51 866.56 1279.27

$/CWT Calves $160.50 $130.47 $ Calves Sold/cwt $134.31 $147.68 $116.76

# per Cow 545.78 670.45 # Calves Purch. 517.2 473.64 556.07

Wean % 90% 89% $ Calves Purch/cwt $159.89 $179.98 $151.60

Price Margin -$25.58 -$32.30 -$34.84

Feed/Cow $157.16 $316.22 Feed/CWT Produced $58.70 $64.58 $56.27

Pasture/Cow $176.21 $189.36 Pasture/#Produced $2.53 $12.41 $1.14

Death Loss% 6.3% 0.6% 3.1%

Variable Cost/cwt $101.87 $111.42 Variable Cost/cwt $87.48 $96.76 $73.30

Total Cost/cwt $161.47 $166.17 Total Cost/cwt $108.48 $110.91 $84.52

RAVC/Hd $156.51 $11.71 RAVC/Hd $50.56 $64.14 $196.55

RATC/Hd -$168.79 -$355.37 RATC/Hd -$19.69 $22.58 $110.46

*KFMA, NW Enterprises

DairyBeef - Grazing
Backgrounding-

Finishing
Backgrounding



2017 STATE LIVESTOCK ENTERPRISE SUMMARY:

Cows-Calves* Cows-Feeders*

Size 163 152 Size 844 828 1273 Size 172

# Calves Sold 528 700 # Calves Sold 870.51 866.56 1279.27 # Milk/Cow 22562

$/CWT Calves $160.50 $130.47 $ Calves Sold/cwt $134.31 $147.68 $116.76 $ Milk/cwt $18.38

# per Cow 545.78 670.45 # Calves Purch. 517.2 473.64 556.07 $ Feed/cwt Milk $10.85

Wean % 90% 89% $ Calves Purch/cwt $159.89 $179.98 $151.60

Price Margin -$25.58 -$32.30 -$34.84 Feed/Cow $2,425.47

Feed/Cow $157.16 $316.22 Feed/CWT Produced $58.70 $64.58 $56.27 Feed/cwt Milk $10.75

Pasture/Cow $176.21 $189.36 Pasture/#Produced $2.53 $12.41 $1.14 Pasture/Cow $21.54

Death Loss% 6.3% 0.6% 3.1% Pasture/cwt Milk $0.10

Variable Cost/cwt $101.87 $111.42 Variable Cost/cwt $87.48 $96.76 $73.30 VC/cwt Milk $18.28

Total Cost/cwt $161.47 $166.17 Total Cost/cwt $108.48 $110.91 $84.52 TC/cwt Milk $22.55

RAVC/Hd $156.51 $11.71 RAVC/Hd $50.56 $64.14 $196.55 RAVC/Hd $429.29

RATC/Hd -$168.79 -$355.37 RATC/Hd -$19.69 $22.58 $110.46 RATC/Hd -$535.39

*KFMA, NW Enterprises

DairyBeef - Grazing
Backgrounding-

Finishing
Backgrounding



PRECIPITATION/TEMPERATURE OUTLOOK
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Family Living Summary and Overall Cash Flows
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Total = $92,665
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Questions/Comments



Thank You!! 
To all who sponsored  and hosted tonight’s meeting

JoEllyn Argabright

Kansas Farm Management Association, NW
Colby Office
P.O. Box 841
1975 W 4th St.
Colby, KS 67701
Phone: 785-462-6664
Fax:  785-462-3863
kfmanw@listserv.ksu.edu


